G.N. 6637 COMPANIES REGISTRY
COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister
the undermentioned companies:—

2629367 21 GREATER BAY AREA SERVICES LIMITED 21 KIBERBAERAS
1914528 4 Urbest Technology Co., Limited
3163058 ARGON AD Limited

1377705 ASIA PACIFIC PERFORMANCE ARTS LIMITED TEACHEVATR AT
1277571 ATER (HK) LIMITED ZRERBEBARAH

2226853 AUTO ZONE FILTERS CO., LIMITED
3160274 Aegicare (HK) Limited

29576117 Albarca International Trade Co., Limited e B R B B S A TR A
2872426 Aomi Trading Co., Limited BUK R EUATR A F

3175814 Aoye Technology Co., Limited B RS AT A

3029099 Asia Pacific Chemical Industry Group Limited TR R S R A TR A E
2964001 B&M Enterprise Company Limited

2576087 B. S. LIGHTING LIMITED BELIEIEARAE

3159264 B.T.SEE COMPANY LIMITED
1320443 BAOSUNG TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED AR SR ATR A E]
2043485 BHU COMPANY LIMITED

2773464 BIG KING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED EEE SIEARAT
3304199 BINJU TRADE LIMITED TR S AR AT
3299584 BINYANG TRADE LIMITED W2 BATR AT
0771369 BRILLIANT E. M. S. JEWELLERY LIMITED SEATIE AR A
2910769 Baida Lifeng Trade Co., Limited R AR A ]
3025567 Baofa Investment Company Limited BEAAIRATE

2942867 Bonetti Footwear Hong Kong Limited
3178327 C&N Trading Limited

2421089 CABO REBEKAH LIMITED FIE AR AE
2380045  CARBON CENTURY TRADING LIMITED T 4E 5 S B T



2778538
0990741
2621622

2163824
2069200
2981429
2245871
3173926
3168316
2118325
2613651
2455634
2613430
1835123
3194528
3049258
0091647
2111050
1931997
2742650
2739686
2615057
2900257
2411334
3200055
2203357
3127241
2945028
2638323
2875100
2900663
1610335
2069216

CHAOJUNDA INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
CHEONG YEN COMPANY LIMITED

CHINA WEALTH AND ENTERPRISE INTERCONNECTED CO.,
LIMITED

CHUANG YU PRODUCT CO., LIMITED

CITY PERFECT (HONG KONG) LIMITED
COIN98 FINANCE LIMITED

CX TRADE LIMITED

Caprays Electronic CO., Limited

Carom Limited

Coast Mark Property Limited

DASH P2 HONG KONG LIMITED

DEMAO INTERNATIONAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
DIGITAL EAGLE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
DINI BEAR GROUP (HK) CO., LIMITED
Dongguan Tongcai Printing Technology Co., Limited
EAST VAST DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
EASTACTIVE FORWARDING COMPANY LIMITED
EGAN PRODUCTIONS (ASIA) LIMITED

Elan Carol Limited

FA ME TAI HONG KONG LIMITED

FENGRUI BUSINESS CONSULTANCY COMPANY LIMITED
FH FASHION (HK) GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
FLIGHT RICH TRADING LIMITED

FULL EDEN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Fan Chi Trading Limited

Festival City Industrial Limited

Flagship (HK) Agency and Services Limited

Flying Graphic Company Limited

Funches Technology Limited

Fuwei Technology Co., Limited

GERMAN KESO COMPRESSOR LIMITED
GERMANY KIDS KINGDOM SHARES LIMITED
GOOD UNITED (HONG KONG) LIMITED
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2344129
2256294
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2800223

0952603
2702930
3020121
2538872

3028503
2684059
2979285
2084274

2935452
2311180

GOODO INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
GRAND UNION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

GREAT CHING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

GUARDIAN TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED

Germany De Bao Long Group (Asia) Power Technology Limited

Global Treasury Trading Company Limited

Glory Star Display Limited

Good Hope Catering Limited

Grazie Limited

HANG YIP INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HANGSEUI TRADING LIMITED

HARVEST ROCK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HEALTH CULTURE FOOD & DRINK (HONG KONG) LIMITED

HEBEI LINGNUO METAL AND WIREMESH PRODUCT CO.,
LIMITED

HEBEI YUHE BICYCLE CO., LIMITED

HING YAT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HK Aeon King Trade Limited

HK DAYA CO., LIMITED

HK THEMIS TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

HK YI CHENG INT'L CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HONEST CREATION LIMITED
HONG KONG JT RUI AN DA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONG KONG LINSHUTING LIMITED

HONG KONG MEDIA ACADEMY FOR STAR OF TOMORROW
LIMITED

HONG KONG QIANSEN LIMITED

HONG LI INTERNATIONAL TRADING (HK) CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG BLUE PENGUIN LIMITED

HONGKONG DEREKTAN INTL TRADING LIMITED

HONGKONG HONGYING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HONGKONG LAORENTOU FUYUAN INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED
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2959276
2245642
2938577
3156767
2609396
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3188300
3161101
2603940
2886067
3178411
3168267

2688588

3238512
2889981
2564019
2891051
3141079
2369940
0945399
1505688
1320107
2206736
2383142
3061516
0491080
2076472
3037548
1765169
2215409
2841791
2057206

HONGKONG XIANG YUAN JIAYE LIMITED
HORNGCOM TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HUZ International Co., Limited

Harbor City Technology Limited

Holotive Hong Kong Limited

Hong Kong Bohui Trade Co., Limited

Hong Kong Cloud Communications Technology Co., Limited
Hong Kong Dongxun Industrial Limited

Hong Kong Fudingtian Technology Co., Limited
Hong Kong Hanchong Co., Limited

Hong Kong Hongxin Petrochemical Co., Limited

Hong Kong International YDA Electronic Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Qiaoshijiu Biotechnology International Group Co.,
Limited

Hong Kong United Supply Chain Management Co., Limited
Horizon International Trading Limited

HuanRui Lighting Co., Limited

Hui Fat Engineering Development Company Limited

I OF PROVIDENCE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

TALU CORPORATION LIMITED

ITALY FUTING CLOTHING LIMITED

Import Bridges Co., Limited

J C TALLY INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

ID Entertainment Group (HK) Co. Limited

JIN SHENG HARDWARE PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED
JINGLIN TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

JOYFUL GROUP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
JOYSTONE COMPANY LIMITED

JUPITER HOLDING GROUP LIMITED

Jie Feng Trading Limited

Jingpin Plastic (HK) Limited

K&J INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

KEE AND ASSOCIATES PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING
SERVICES LIMITED
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2129267 KEERDUN (HK) INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT 52 flH(F ) HIIE B L % fEA

CO., LIMITED TRAE
1565825 KEKE POWER INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED AR AT

0418501 KENZIE LIMITED

1380807 KIDDIE SKY COMPANY LIMITED FEHATRAE]

1360270 KINFIL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED X W (2 TR N ]
2396772 KINGTECH HONGKONG LIMITED S TR AR E]
0437779 LEI MING INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED L EAIREAE
3218494 LIU CAN INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED BRI PERE EA PR A E]
0152296 LONG WING EXPRESS (H.K.) LIMITED FEF S IE(E B ATRA
0965830 LUEN FAT HARDWARE ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED Beds M e TAEATRAE
3212252 Langtuo Industry Co., Limited PR AR A E]
2152970 Lom Machine Co., Limited A TR A E
0833025 MAGIKER COMPANY LIMITED 2BV R TEARNE
3037067 MARK FORCE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED B AR AT

3174442 MG cosmodom technology Limited
2761097 MGBA Design Limited

3136462 MI Success Consultancy Company Limited

2135044 MINDMAP WORKSHOP COMPANY LIMITED B TIEEIRAE
2717739 Mayfield Resources Limited WIEREEIRARAE
3174208 MicroCom Limited

2687467 MingDa Technology (HongKong) Co., Limited BHRFH AR A E]

3190546 Miyagi Ryota Trading Limited
3187996 Moat Limited
2564721 NEAR GROUP LIMITED

2751334 NEW GOLDEN APPLE LIMITED e AR AT
2044496 NEW LINK SMART TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED SR ATR AT
2029813 NEW YOUTH TRADE CO., LIMITED R S ATRAE

3190533 Narita City International Trading Limited

3192160 New Trump Technology Limited

3054013 OMNINSIGHT CO., LIMITED RSB AR AE
2017332 ONFRESH (CHINA) COMMERCIAL TRADING LIMITED TR (P )RR AR A E

3172039 OSCAR WONG CHING 1 LIMITED
3172047 OSCAR WONG CHING 2 LIMITED
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2941904
2944029
1590826
1623804

OSCAR WONG CHING 3 LIMITED

OSCAR WONG CHING 4 LIMITED

OSCAR WONG CHING LIMITED

Oriental Silkroad Energy Co., Limited

Overseas Limited

Oxford International Develop Limited

PACIFIC FAITH HOLDINGS LIMITED

PANLEI INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

PHAT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

POLLY INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Pilot Forensic Consultants Limited

QINGDAO YIBOTEX CO., LIMITED

R3NEGADE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
RAINBOO CO., LIMITED

RICH SMART INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
RIVER INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
ROMAN INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
RUIYING ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED

Red Oaks Co., Limited

SAIL SOFT (CHINA) SOFTWARE CO., LIMITED
SAILYANG (HK) TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SAIN SINO THAT COMPANY LIMITED

SAM INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

SAM QUICK DIE CASTING CO., LIMITED

SAMWIT INDUSTRIAL (HONGKONG) LIMITED
SEAMAR (HONG KONG) LIMITED

SENSHENG FASHION CO., LIMITED

SHANGHAI HONGTAI CHAOZHUO STEEL CO., LIMITED

SHINYBEE LIMITED

SHUN PING ENGINEERING LIMITED
SIGTEST TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SITC Huashan Shipping Company Limited
SLB (HK) CPACC LIMITED
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2000846
3055584
2872629
2924890
3184800
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3098508
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SUN PROFIT MANAGEMENT LIMITED
SY GOLD GROUP CO., LIMITED
SYNDICORE Fintech Company Limited
Samuelmobile E-commerce Limited

Serendip Corporate Services Limited
Shanghai Toy Trade Limited

Shannon Systems (HK) Corporation Limited
Shenzhen Youmi E-Commerce Co., Limited
Somebody 28 Co. Limited

Spinnaker Limited

Sunrise Glow International Trade Co., Limited
Swapoo (Asia) Limited

TERESA LEATHER CO., LIMITED
TERMBRAY (LEE LAP) PROPERTIES LIMITED
TIEGEM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

TOP FAST HOLDINGS LIMITED

TRIPLE GLORY INVESTMENT LIMITED
TUSHIE CAKERY & CO. LIMITED

Team Flourish Corporate Limited

Tectives Education Company Limited
Think-DO Limited

UNIWAY HONG KONG LIMITED

UP-UN INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

Udimes International Limited

United Kingdom YUOK Innovation Technology Limited

Ustar Commercial And Trading Co., Limited
VCARE SUPPLYCHAIN LIMITED
VICKY LIGHTING COMPANY LIMITED

VINCE FINE INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

WAI YAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

WANHE ASSETS (ASIA) MANAGEMENT LIMITED

WARBURG DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

WEICHENG NONWOVEN EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
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2275418
1094993
2977411
0194102
2513059
1050427
2545835
3193581
2891092
2816394
2487542
2304056
1559093
2121084
2670411
2269264
3273032
2493677
2074246
1826674
2897024
2822580
2743307
3200203
3212563
2989095
2136382
2302857

2424854
2819558
3033337
2963497
3072330

WELCOME PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC CO., LIMITED
WENKO TRADING LIMITED

WENZHOU SHUORUN PACKING TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
WINGBOHING COMPANY LIMITED

WINOW NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
WUMING INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL LIMITED
WWHaT Media Limited

Wan Hong Trade Limited

Warrantor Service Group CO., LIMITED

Way Lung Limited

Weide Electric International Co., Limited

X&L HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED

XIN JIA INTERNATIONAL (HK) TRADE LIMITED
XINMING INTERNATIONAL MEDIA GROUP LIMITED
XUANTECH LLC LIMITED

Xi Yue (Hong Kong) Food Co., Limited

Xiang Ho International Limited

Xingtai Sunrise Industrial And Trade Co., Limited

YIN XUAN COMPANY LIMITED

YIWU RUIBEISI WIGS CO., LIMITED

YOUDAO BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

YU LONG ACCESSORIES LIMITED

YUANHANG HONGKONG LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED
YamHung Trading Limited

Yete Trade Limited

Yiyuan Publishing Co., Limited

ZHEN HUA INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

ZHONGGANGDATONG INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT (GROUP)
LIMITED

ZOREMY LIMITED
Zhongmiao Hong Kong Company Limited

Zontech Electronics Company Limited
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3 November 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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